is Controlled by or is under common Control with the Person specified.  

“ Aggregate Revolving Commitments ” means the Revolving Commitments of all the Lenders. The amount of the Aggregate Revolving 
Commitments in effect on the Fifth Amendment Closing Date is EIGHT HUNDRED FIFTY MILLION DOLLARS ($850,000,000).  

“ Agreement ” means this Credit Agreement.  

“ Anti -Corruption Laws ” means all laws, rules, and regulations of any jurisdiction applicable to the Borrower or its Subsidiaries from time 
to time concerning or relating to terrorism, trade sanctions programs and embargoes, import/export licensing, money laundering, bribery,

[...]

Amendment Closing Date and from and after the Closing Date) pursuant to Section 2.01(b) , in the principal amount set forth opposite such 
Lender’s name on Schedule 2.01 . The aggregate principal amount of the Term Loan Commitments of all of the Lenders as in effect on the Fifth 
Amendment Closing Date is EIGHT HUNDRED THIRTY-ONE MILLION TWO HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS 
($831,250,000).  

“ Threshold Amount ” means $25 million.  

“ Total Revolving Outstandings ” means the aggregate Outstanding Amount of all Revolving Loans, all Swing Line Loans and all L/C 
Obligations.  

“ Treasury Management Agreement ” means any agreement governing the provision of treasury or cash management services, including